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TO BE ANSWERED ON 6TH DECEMBER, 2019

HOSPITALS DENYING TREATMENT UNDER AYUSHMAN BHARAT YOJANA

3177. SHRI P.C. MOHAN:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken note of the fact that many private hospitals in Karnataka are refusing treatment to Ayushman Bharat – Arogya Karnataka card-holders;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the number of beneficiaries in Karnataka benefited under the scheme so far, district-wise?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a) & (b): The beneficiary of Ayushman Bharat Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana (AB-PMJAY) can avail the cashless healthcare benefits of the scheme in all the empanelled public and private hospitals. However, two grievances in this regard relating to Karnataka were received on grievance portal and the same have been forwarded to the State Health Agency (SHA) Karnataka for resolution.

(c): As on 02.12.2019, the total number of hospitals admissions under AB-PMJAY in the State of Karnataka is 4.13 lakhs. District-wise details of hospital admissions are at Annexure.


Annexure
District-wise details of hospitals admission in Karnataka (as on 02.12.2019)

Sl. No. District No. of hospitals admission
1. Yadgir 1240
2. Mandya 6980
3. Ramanagara 2236
4. Kodagu 3504
5. Chamarajanagar 7863
6. Udupi 9203
7. Gadag 5300
8. Bengaluru Rural 4426
9. Uttar Kannad 7132
10. Chikkamagaluru 9879
11. Bagalkot 9932
12. Bidar 6676
13. Koppal 7447
14. Davangere 12011
15. Ballari 8650
16. Shivamogga 13317
17. Vijayapura 9942
18. Chikballapur 10649
19. Haveri 7548
20. Kolar 9838
21. Dharwad 16258
22. Kalaburagi 18676
23. Belagavi 16993
24. Tumakuru 15941
25. Dakshin Kannad 21897
26. Raichur 7989
27. Hassan 16721
28. Mysuru 30242
29. Chitradurga 8072
30. Bengaluru Urban 51511
31. Cases without district details 55421

Total 413494

